Form PTO-1595 RECORD	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	4 - 2002 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings 다 다 다	
To the Honorable Commissioner of P: 1022	41296 d original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Dennis Christen	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
10-1-02	Name: Diversitech Corporation
,	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes  No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2530 Lantrac Court
⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Decatur State: GA Zip: 30035
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
Execution Date: <u>9/9/2002</u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/234,630  Additional numbers at	on, the execution data of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Eric J. Hanson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address: Smith, Gambrell & Russell, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Promenade II, Suite 3100	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1230 Peachtree St.	8. Deposit account number:
City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
03/2002 DBYRNE 00000153 10234630 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs a true copy of the original document.  Eric J. Hanson	September 25, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled:

## Reinforced Article And System And Method For Making Reinforced Articles

The PATE (check one)	<ul> <li>□ a patent application about to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.</li> <li>□ a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment.</li> <li>□ U.S. Patent Application No.10/234,630, filed September 4, 2002</li> <li>□ a U.S. patent application based on PCT International Application</li> <li>No</li></ul>
	ENT RIGHTS also include all non-provisionals, divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions application identified above.
	<ul> <li>INT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:</li> <li>☐ U.S. patent rights only.</li> <li>☑ Worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date of any U.S. or foreign patent application for this invention.</li> </ul>
The ASSIC 2 of this Assig	GNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is/are the inventor(s) whose signature(s) appears on page gnment.
The ASSIC	SNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Ass	ignee) Diversitech Corporation
(Address)	2530 Lantrac Court, Decatur, Georgia 30035
_	
- The ASSIGN	

PATENT REEL: 013342 FRAME: 0502 PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTOR(S) TO

ASSIGNEE: **Diversitech Corporation** 

INVENTION TITLE: Reinforced Article And System And Method For Making Reinforced

Articles

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNOR(S) authorize(s) any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been executed.

Dennis Christen

Name of Inventor #1

**RECORDED: 10/01/2002** 

Signature

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013342 FRAME: 0503**